

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 of 2021**

=====

TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED

Versus

RADHE TRADERS

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**Date : 15/12/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Rohan A Shah submits that he has received instructions to appear for respondent no.1. He is permitted to file vakalatnama in the Registry. At his request, stand over to 14.2.2022. Till next date of hearing, it is open for the learned advocate for the applicant to submit an application for adjournment before the concerned trial Court. As and when such application is filed, the same shall be considered looking to the pendency of this revision application before this Court.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

SRILATHA